\Orchestrating a brighter world N E‘

NEC IR Day 2019

July 16, 2019
NEC Corporation
(https://www.nec.com/en/global/ir)



\Orchestrating a brighter world

NEC brings together and integrates technology and expertise to create
the ICT-enabled society of tomorrow.
We collaborate closely with partners and customers around the world,

orchestrating each project to ensure all its parts are fine-tuned to local needs.

Every day, our innovative solutions for society contribute to
greater safety, security, efficiency and equality,

and enable people to live brighter lives.



NEC IR Day 2019

9:30-9:40

9:40-10:30

10:40-11:20

11:30-12:10

12:50-13:50

14:00-14:40
14:50-15:40

Opening Remarks

Public

Enterprise

Network Services
Cross-Industry

Digital Business Platform
R&D

Business Innovation
System Platform

Global

Takashi Niino
Takayuki Morita

Chikara Nakamata
Noritaka Taguma

Kazuhiro Sakai
Atsuo Kawamura
Yutaka Ukegawa
Hiroshi Kodama
Motoo Nishihara
Osamu Fujikawa
Tomoyasu Nishimura
Akihiko Kumagai

Dialogue and Co-Creation with Our Stakeholders

© NEC Corporation 2019

'\Orchestrating a brighter world N '



FY2020 Mid-term Management Plan: Target Operating Profit

Target Revenue Target Adjusted
(¥100mn) Operating Margin

Public 9,000~9,100 9%
Enterprise 4,400~4,500 9%
Network Services 4,500~4,700 7%
System Platform 4,700~4,800 8%
Global 5,700~6,000 5%

Adjusted Operating Profit ¥165bn

© NEC Corporation 2019



