NEC IR Day 2019

July 16, 2019

NEC Corporation

(https://www.nec.com/en/global/ir)

\Orchestrating a brighter world

NEC brings together and integrates technology and expertise to create the ICT-enabled society of tomorrow.

We collaborate closely with partners and customers around the world, orchestrating each project to ensure all its parts are fine-tuned to local needs.

Every day, our innovative solutions for society contribute to greater safety, security, efficiency and equality, and enable people to live brighter lives.

NEC IR Day 2019

Time	Session	Presenter
9:30-9:40	Opening Remarks	Takashi Niino Takayuki Morita
9:40-10:30	Public	Chikara Nakamata Noritaka Taguma
10:40-11:20	Enterprise	Kazuhiro Sakai
11:30-12:10	Network Services	Atsuo Kawamura
12:50-13:50	Cross-Industry Digital Business Platform R&D Business Innovation	Yutaka Ukegawa Hiroshi Kodama Motoo Nishihara Osamu Fujikawa
14:00-14:40	System Platform	Tomoyasu Nishimura
14:50-15:40	Global	Akihiko Kumagai

Dialogue and Co-Creation with Our Stakeholders

FY2020 Mid-term Management Plan: Target Operating Profit

Segment	Target Revenue (¥100mn)	Target Adjusted Operating Margin
Public	9,000~9,100	9%
Enterprise	4,400~4,500	9%
Network Services	4,500~4,700	7%
System Platform	4,700~4,800	8%
Global	5,700~6,000	5%

Adjusted Operating Profit ¥165bn